

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15897 of 2025

=====

SURESHKUMAR KANAIYALAL RAMCHANDANI & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR MEHUL H RATHOD(701) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 22/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note filed by Learned Advocate for the petitioners, stand over to 29th January, 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)

ANUP